
-----

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT 

E AMENDMENT NO. 1 

0 LEASE NO. GS-o&P-80085 

~ 
Entity Name: 
Dale: 

AOORESS OF PREMtsES 4S Prairie Dell Pim, Union, 110 13014 4341 

THIS AGREEMENT. made rm entered Into this date by and between Unnersblll I.Mel & C&Ule Co., L c. 

whose address ls 18 Weet Second Street 
Washilgton, MO 63090--2531 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hcnlnaftercalled the Government: 

WHEREAS, lhe parties here6o desire to anend 1he above l.ee98 

NOW 'iHEREFoRE, these parties for the conaiderations hereinafter mentioned COV81Wlt mid agree 1hat the said 
Le8Ge Is emended as follows: 

This Lease Amendment #1 provides for a change in the usable square footage and rent. establishes the 
tenant improvement altawance costs (Exhibit A), and serves as a notice to proceed for construction. 

1. Paragraph 1 d tt:18 lease is hel'9by amended to state, 

•1. The Lessor hereby leases to the Government the followtng desaibed premises: 

7,200 rentable square feet (RSF), which ytelds 6,890 ANSUBOMA Office Area square feet of 
exJsting space at the Mllennium Building located at 43 Prairie Dell Plaza, Union, MO 63084-4341, to 
be used for such purposes as determined by the General Services Administration. Included in the 
rent. at no additional cost to the Gowmment. are thirty-two (32) s\lface pa'king spaces for the 
exclusive use of the Government: 

AJI other terms and conditions d the Lease shall remai1 in foo:e 81d effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscrlJed their names as d lhe below date. 

FOR THE LE 

Signature: 
·Name: • .1 

Lease Amen<tnent Form 07/12 



1

.. , 

2. 	 Paragraph 3 of the lease is hereby amended to state 

"3. The Government shall pay the Lessor monthly in arrears in accordance with the 
following table: 

;..,1nurt1L't ,j .2•./foJ1t1.n il 	 f, 1 )t1tlily 

[' l re 1 b l'-'l' (\1st ,it 1<Cl' in: E3L, 1ilii1'1 ,, . 	 I I' . :::c,n 	 r·: 
1Jd PS QJlt'1J 	 - I'\ I ;it I K:::- !- ,· 1\ ',' ,, 

~-.,tll\I t S i'l';•'(l,_t.__'~l('>f 1 : ~)I~ 1 f~1fll 	 ~ , ~ 

/ ... l .. 1 , , St ,Jr : • 	 ~ ­

~IIIffilmDl~~~~~lnmEJI 
$ $36 $0 $ $ 0 $ $ ,056 

Effective on the day the space is accepted by the Government, rent shall follow for 7,200 
RSF, 6,890 ANSVBOMA." 

3. 	 Full execution of this Lease Amendment #1 constitutes a notice to proceed for the tenant 
improvement (Tl) construction work. Work shall be completed no later than January 1, 
2013. The total Tl approved costs, and building specific security, are $357,700.32. Of 
this amount, $281,260.00 of Tl is amortized in the rent over the initial ten (10} year term 
at 6.5% interest; separately, $6,500 for building specific security will also be amortized in 
the rent over the Initial ten.(10) year term at 6.5% interest. The remaining $69,940.32 
will be paid in a lump sum payment in accordance with the Prompt Payment Act upon 
completion of the work by the Contracting Officer and proper submission of the invoice. 
Exhibit A provides for the specific tenant improvement costs. Any modification and/or 
changes shall be agreed to by a subsequent lease amendment and be approved by the 
lease contracting officer. · 

4. 	 Upon satisfactory completion of the work inspection and acceptance by the Government 
as described in this Lease Amendment #1, the Government shall pay the Lessor a lump­
sum payment of $69,940.32. Payment of the lump-sum item shall become due thirty 
(30) days after completion of work, acceptance by the Government, and receipt of 
·invoice from the Lessor. Payment is contingent upon receipt of a proper invoice which 
shall include as follows: 

• 	 Name of the Lessor, which must appear exactly as shown on the Lease. 
• 	 Invoice Date 
• 	 GSA PON # PS0024788 noted at top of invoice. 
• 	 Lease contract number (GS-OOP-99085), Lease Amendment #1, and 

address of leased premises. 
• 	 Description, price, and quantity of property and services actually delivered 

or rendered. 

• •Remit to• address. 

• 	 Name, title, phone number and mailing address of person to be notified in 

the event of a defective invoice. 

~NITIALS:/<.1}11 & ~,,... 
~~ent 

Lease No. G5-06P-90085 
Lease Amendment No. 1 

Page2 

Lease Amendment Form 07/12 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMO90085-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



